

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AND FILE A SUPPLEMENTAL JOINT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT (SJPA) WITH THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT), DISTRICT 4, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$50,000.00 FOR A TOTAL OF \$13,069,926.00, TO PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF A BUS QUEUE JUMPER PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR OR DESIGNEE TO TAKE NECESSARY ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS; AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE TRANSIT DIVISION OR DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE EXTENSIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Broward County desires to implement a bus queue jumper demonstration project; and

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation is willing to provide Broward County additional financial assistance in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00), to supplement the Thirteen Million Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-six Dollars (\$13,019,926.00) already granted under Financial Project No. 41404319401, pursuant to the Joint Participation Agreement for a revised total of Thirteen Million Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-six Dollars (\$13,069,926.00); NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA:

1 Section 1. The Broward County Board of County Commissioners authorizes its  
2 Mayor to execute and file a SJPA with FDOT, District 4, in the amount of Fifty Thousand  
3 Dollars (\$50,000.00) to supplement the Thirteen Million Nineteen Thousand Nine  
4 Hundred Twenty-six Dollars (\$13,019,926.00) already granted under Financial  
5 Project No. 41404319401, for a revised total of Thirteen Million Sixty Nine Thousand  
6 Nine Hundred Twenty-six Dollars (\$13,069,926.00).

7 Section 2. The County Administrator or designee is hereby authorized to take all  
8 necessary administrative and budgetary actions to implement the Agreement.

9 Section 3. The Director of the Transit Division or designee is hereby authorized  
10 to sign any necessary Time Extensions.

11 Section 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.

12 This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption.

13  
14 ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22 SVT:dmv  
23 JPAsupplementbusqueuejumperproject\$50,000  
07/16/10  
09-114.00  
24